Academic Calendar Fall and Spring
2012/2013-1433/1434

FALL SEMESTER 2012/1433

P

&3

EFFAT UNIVERSITY

Day Gregorian Date 2012 Hijri Date 1433 Event
Saturday 1 September 14 Shawwal Fall 2012 Semester Classes Begin
Tuesday 11 September 24 Shawwal Orientation for New and Continuing Students
Wednesday 12 September 25 Shawwal Registration, Payment & Appeal Deadline
Wednesday 12 September 25 Shawwal End of Add & Drop
Wednesday 19 September 3 Thul Qidah New Applicant Refund, all but SR750
Saturday 22 September 6 Thul Qidah Late Registration Fees SR500
Sunday 23 September 7 Thul Qidah Saudi National Day
Wednesday 26 September 10 Thul Qidah Withdrawal from University with a

90% Refund

Saturday - Wednesday

6 - 17 October

20 Thul Qidah 1 Thul Hijjah

Mid-Term Exams

Wednesday

10 October

24 Thul Qidah

Withdrawal from University with a
50% Refund

Saturday - Wednesday

20 — 31 October

415 Thul Hijjah

Eid Al Adha Vacation

Saturday 3 November 18 Thul Hijjah Classes Resume
Withdrawal from the University with
Wednesday 7 November 22 Thul Hijjah 2506 Refund
Wednesday 21 November 7 Muharram Last Day — Course and Semester Withdrawal
Pre-Registration for Spring 2013
1% Payment is due for Spring 2013,
Saturday 1 December 17 Muharram no later than
13 January / 1 Rabi |
Last Day of Classes
Monday S} December 18 Safar ALL FEES DUE, for Fall Semester
Tuesday and Wednesday 1 -2 January 19 — 20 Safar Study Days

Thursday — Sunday

313 January

21 Safar — 1 Rabi |

Final Examinations

Monday — Wednesday

14 — 23 January

2-11Rabi |

Mid Year Break

*Thursday can be used for Make-up days
Updated April 1, 2012
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SPRING SEMESTER 2013/1434
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EFFAT UNIVERSITY

Day Gregorian Date 2013 Hijri Date 1434 Event
Saturday 26 January 14 Rabi | Spring 2013 Semester Classes Begin
Tuesday 5 February 24 Rabi | Orientation for New and Continuing Students
Wednesday 6 February 25 Rabi | End of Add & Drop
Saturday 9 February 28 Rabi | Late Registration Fees, SR500
Wednesday 13 February 3 Rabi ll New Applicants Refund, all but SR750
Wednesday 20 February 10 Rabi Il Withdrawalgfor;)mR;JPui r\:grsity with a
Wednesday 6 March 24 Rabi Il Withdrawalsfg;)mR;JPui r\:grsity with a
Saturday — Wednesday 9 — 20 March 27 Rabi Il - 8 Jumad | Mid-Term Exams
Wednesday 20 March 8 Jumad | Withdrawalzfg;)mR;JPui xgrsity with a
Saturday — Wednesday 23— 27 March 11 - 15 Jumad | Mid-Term Vacation

Saturday —Wednesday

30 March — 4 September

18 Jumad I — 28 Shawwal

Fall 2013 Application begins

Saturday

30 March

18 Jumad |

Classes Resume

Wednesday

10 April

29 Jumad |

Last Day — Course and Semester Withdrawal

Saturday - Wednesday

13 April — 29 May

3 Jumad Il - 19 Rajab

Summer 2013 Registration
Full Payment is due at Registration

Pre-Registration of Fall 2013

Saturday 20 April 10 Jumad 11 1% Payment is due for Fall 2013, no later than
29 August / 11 Shawwal
Monday 13 May 3 Rajab ALL FEELsasl:t)UDlg,yf?r (S::aallrsi?\ZSSemester
Tuesday and Wednesday 14 - 15 May 4 —5 Rajab Study Days
Thursday - Sunday 16 — 26 May 6 — 16 Rajab Final Examinations
Saturday 31 August 24 Shawwal Fall 2013 Semester Begins

*Thursday can be used for Make-up days

Updated April 1, 2012
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SUMMER SEMESTER 2013/1434
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EFFAT UNIVERSITY

Day Gregorian Date Hijri Date Event
Saturday 1 June 22 Rajab Classes Begin
Wednesday 15 July 7 Shaban Withdrawal Deadline
Monday 22 July 13 Shaban Last Day of Classes
Tuesday — Wednesday 23 —24 July 14 — 15 Shaban Final Exam
Saturday 31 August 24 Shawwal Fall 2013 Semester Begins




